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ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SERIE "KRISS"
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE "KRISS" SERIES
MODE D'INSTALLATION DE LA SERIE "KRISS"

ANWEISUNGEN FUR DIE INSTALLATION DER SERIE "KRISS"
INSTRUCTIES VOOR HET INSTALLEREN VAN DE "KRISS" SERIE
INSTRUCCIONES PARA INSTALACION DE LA SERIE "KRISS"
INSTALLATIONSVEJLEDNING TIL SERIEN "KRISS"
INSTALLASJONSINSTRUKSER FOR "KRISS"-SERIEN
INSTALLATIONSANVISNINGAR FOR SERIE "KRISS"
WMHCTPYKLIMM MO MOHTAXY CEPUN «KRISS»

“KRISS” RF|RFiHAH

ATTENZIONE:
LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIATO DELLE
SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF
THESE INSTRUCTIO

ATTENTION:
LA SECUTIE DE L'APPAREIL N'EST GARANTIE QU'EN CAS D'UTILISATION CORRECTE DES
INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES; IL FAUT PAR CONSEQUENT LES CONSERVER.

ACHTUNG: ‘ )
DIE SICHERHEIT DES GERATES WIRD NUR DURCH SACHGEMASSE BEFOLGUNG
géﬁg%%ﬂ%ﬂ?ER ANWEISUNGEN GEWAHRLEISTET; IHREAUFBEWAHRUNG ISTDESHALB

2516.537.05 1S00621/05

ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH

THIS FIX D
NS; REME! A SAFE PLACE.

OPGELET:

DE VEILIGHEID VAN DI ATOESTEL IS SLECHTS DAN GEGARANDEERD ALS INDIEN DE
VOLGENDE INSTRUCTIES STRIKT WORDEN TOEGEPAST: DAAROM MOET MEN ZE OOK
BEWAREN.

ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE LAS
SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; POR ELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

BEMAERK:
SIKKERHEDEN VED BRUG AF ARMATURET KAN KUN GARANTERES, HVIS DISSE
ANVISNINGER FOLGES; SORG DERFOR FOR AT GEMME DEM.

ADVARSEL:
SIKKERHETEN TIL DETTE APPARATET GARANTERES KUN HVIS DU OVERHOLDER DISSE
INSTRUKSJONENE; HUSK A OPPBEVARE DEM PA ET TRYGT STED.

OBSERVERA!
UTRUSTNINGENS SAKERHET KA 3
RESPEKTERAS | DETALJ. SPARA DARFOR D
KONSULTATION.

BHUMAHWE :
Mbl FTAPAHTUPYEM BE3ONACHYIO 9KCINTYATALMIO U3AENNS TOMTBKO NPY COBJTIOQEHRNN CIEQYIO
X MHCTPYKLIMA; C 3TOU LIEJIbIO HEOBXOAMMO COXPAHUTD [IAHHYIO BPOLIIOPY.

%%:
AMRZRERL, WBTRIFER: FTREGMME.

N ENDAST GARANTERAS OM DE
ESSA ANVISNINGAR

art. 5641 - 5646 - 5687

art. 5640 - 5645 - 5686

5642 - 5647 - 5688

art.

art. 5643 - 5648 - 5689 art. 5644 - 5649 - 5690

HO5RN - F

3Xx1mm
./
;—
-

N.B.: Coprire i cavi di alimentazione con gli spezzoni di guaina isolante inclusi nellimballo.

GB N.B.: Cover the power supply cables with the pieces of insulating sheath included in the
packaging.

F INBb (lfouvrir les cables d'alimentation a l'aide des morceaux de gaine isolante inclus dans
'emballage.

D N.B.: Die Speisekabel mit den in der Verpackung befindlichen Isolierhiillen-Abschnitten
ummanteln.

NL N.B.: Bedek de voedingskabels met de isolatie stukken die bij de verpakking zijn bijgeleverd.

E NOTA: Los cables de alimentacion se protegeran con los trozos de camisa aisladora incluidos
en la empaquetadura.

DK N.B.: Ledningerne skal daekkes med de isolerende kapper, der falger med.
N N.B.: Dekk til stremkablene med deler av isolasjonsshylsen som er inkludert i pakken.

S OBS! Téack 6ver matningskablarna med isoleringshéljena som ingdr i forpackningen.

RUS NPUMEYAHME:3akpoitTe NpoBoga aneKTponuTaHus oTpeskamy U30IALUOHHON ONNETKU,
npunararoLeincs K ynakoske.

CN #E: ERGRANAKEIESHELRY.
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Per esigenze di collaudo, il prodotto é stato munito dei cavi indicati in figura.

N.B.: Asportare tali cavi prima di effettuare il cablaggio del prodotto.

In order to test the product, it was fitted with the cables indicated in the figure .

N.B.: Remove these cables before wiring the product.

Pour des nécessités d'essai, le produit est fourni avec les cables indiqués dans la figure.
N.B.: Enlevez ces cables avant d'effectuer le cablage du produit.

Aufgrund von Priifungserfordernissenwurde das Produkt mitden aufder Abbildung ersichtlichen
Kabeln bestiickt.

N.B.: Diese Kabel sind vor der Verkabelung des Produkts abzunehmen.

Zoals voor de keuring vereistis het product voorzien van de in de afbeelding aangegeven kabels.
N.B.: Verwijder deze voordat u het product gaat bedraden.

Debido a exigencias de ensayo, el producto ha sido provisto de los cables indicados en lafigura.
NOTA: Extraer dichos cables antes de realizar el cableo del producto.

Med henblik p& afprevning er produktet forsynet med ledningerne, som vist i figuren.

N.B.: Disse ledninger skal fiernes, inden produktet tilsluttes.

For & kunne teste produktet, ble dette montert med kablene som indikeres pé figuren.

N.B.: Fjern disse kablene for produktet installeres.

P& grund av provkérningsskal har produkten forsetts med kablarna som indikeras i figuren.
OBS! Ta bort dessa kablar innan ledningsdragningen fér produkten gors.

Ans TecTupoBaHWs NpuBop OCHalleH NPOBOAAMMU, MOKa3aHHBIMUA Ha CXEMe.
NPUMEYAHUE:OTcoeamHUTE 3TH NPOBOAA Nepen MOHTaXXOM KabenenpoBoaku npu
Gopa.
R, P GEE T B R,
AE HF-RELRE. FEREEY.
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VETRO SODICO-CALCICO TEMPRATO
TEMPERED SODA-LIME GLASS

VERRE SODIQUE-CALCIQUE TEMPRE
NATRIUM-KALZIUM-GLAS

GETEMPERD NATRIUMKALKGLAS
CRISTAL SODICO-CALCAREO TEMPLADO
HARDETNATRONKALKGLAS
TEMPERERT KALK-NATRON-GLASS
HARDAT KALK-SODAGLAS

3AKANEHHOE HATPUEBO-KANBLIMEBOE CTEKNO
MLIEIRETE

Sostituire lo schermo di protezione danneggiato, richiedendo le specifiche tecniche al costruttore.
Non utilizzare I'apparecchio senza lo schermo.

Replace the damaged protective screen, requesting the technical specifications from the
manufacturer. Do not use the luminaire without the screen.

Remplacez I'écran de protection endommagé en demandant au fabricant les spécifications
techniques correspondantes. N'utilisez pas I'appareil sans écran.

Ein beschadigter Schutzschirm muf? ersetzt werden. Verlangen Sie vom Hersteller Angaben
hinsichtlich der technischen Daten. Die Leuchte darf auf keinen Fall ohne diesen Schirm
eingesetzt werden.

Vervang het protectiescherm als het beschadigd is en verlang van de fabrikant de juiste
technische eigenschappen. Gebruik het apparaat niet zonder het scherm.

Sustituir la pantalla de proteccion dafiada solicitando las respectivas especificaciones técnicas
al fabricante. No utilizar el aparato sin la pantalla.

Udskiften beskadiget beskyttelsesskaerm; og sperg fabrikanten il rads vedrgrende de tekniske
detaljer. Brug ikke armaturet uden skaerm.

Skift ut edelagte verneskjermer, be om tekniske spesifikasjoner fra produsenten. Ikke bruk
lysarmaturen uten skjermen.

Byt utskadade skyddsskarmar. Radfraga tillverkaren om tekniska specifikationer. Anvand inte
utrustningen utan skarmen.

3ameHuTe NoBPEXEHHbI 3aLUMTHBINA 3KpaH, 3aMpocuB Y NPOU3BOANTENS TEXHUYECKUe
cneuudmrkaumumn.

He vcnonbaosate npubop 6e3 akpaHa.

EHRIRRHIR FF, REFARELANE.

art. 5643 - 5644 - 5648
5649 - 5689 - 5690

BEAERTRPROER.
art. 5640 - 5641
5642 - 5645
5646 - 5647
5686 - 5687
5688
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A seguito di variante di modello, per gli articoli 5643, 5644, 5648 e 5649, sara
possibile trovare una soluzione come quella indicata in figura.

Depending on the model type, for items 5643, 5644, 5648 and 5649 it will be possible to find a
solution such as the one shown in the figure.

Suite & une variante de modeéle, une solution du type illustré pourra étre appliquée aux articles
5643, 5644, 5648 et 5649.

Nach einer Modellanderung wird fiir die Artikel 5643, 5644, 5648 und 5649 die in der Abbildung
gezeigte Losung mdglich sein.

Aan de hand van de variaties per model kan het voor de artikelen 5643, 5644, 5648 en 5649
mogelijk zijn een oplossing te vinden zoals aangegeven in de afbeelding.

Debido a una variacion de modelo, para los art. 5643, 5644, 5648 y 5649 seré posible encontrar
una solucién como la indicada en la figura.

Avhengig av modelltypen vil det for artikkel 5643, 5644, 5648 og 5649 veere mulig & finne en
lgsning, slik som den som vises pa figuren.

Alt efter modellen, kan man pa artikel 5643, 5644, 5648 og 5649 finde en lgsning, som vist i
figuren.

Beroende pa typ av modell for artiklarna 5643, 5644, 5648 och 5649 gar det att finna en lésning
enligt den som visas i figuren.

B 3aBMCUMOCTH OT Bepcumn Mofenu Ans apTuknein 5643, 5644, 5648 n 5649 moxHo
noaoGpaTh pelleHne Kak NPUMEp, NPUBEAEHHBIX Ha CXeMe.

CN 3455643, 5644, 5648 1 56497 , HEFREDE R , BRAF LA

REERE - MRRE R,




art. 5640 - 5643
5645 - 5648
5686 - 5689

art. 5686 - 5688

5689 - 5690
BLV " TOPSPOT AXIAL UVP NW "
BLV " TOPSPOT AXIAL UVP WW "
BLV " COLORLITE TOPSPOT AXIAL "
art. 5687

eE===

MASTER Colour CDM-T/830
MASTER Colour CDM-T/942

art. 5641 - 5644
5646 - 5649
5687 - 5690
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ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SERIE "KRISS"

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FORTHE "KRISS" SERIES
INSTRUCCIONES PARA INSTALACION DE LA SERIE "KRISS"

2.509.065.00
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ATTENZIONE:

LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE
LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; POR ELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

OFFL—

S il i ga
POSIZIONED'INSTALLAZIONE

INSTALLATIONPOSITION
POSICION DE INSTALACION

auall art. 5640 - 5645 - 5686
iy ) art. 5641 - 5646 - 5687

sl art. 5643 - 5648 - 5689
an allart. 5644 - 5649 - 5690

38 mm
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CABLAGGIO ELETTRICO
ELECTRIC WIRING
CABLAJE ELECTRICO

g5 ) ALY Jua il A J ol S aadil
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Peril cablaggio elettrico utilizzare cavi con doppioisolamento (tipo HO5RN-F con sezione 3x1mm).
N.B.: Coprire i cavi di alimentazione con gli spezzoni di guaina isolante inclusi nell'imballo.

( 3x1 sq.mm

GB Use Cable with double insulation for the electric wiring ((type HO5RN-F cables with 3x1 sq.mm
section).
N.B.: Coverthe power supply cables with the pieces ofinsulating sheathincluded in the packaging.

m

Parael cablaje eléctrico, usar cables de doble aislamiento (tipo HO5RN-F con seccién 3x1 mm).
NOTA: Los cables de alimentacién se protegeréan con los trozos de camisa aisladora
incluidos en la empaquetadura.
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| Peresigenze dicollaudo, il prodotto é stato munito dei caviindicatiin figura.

N.B.: Asportaretali cavi primadi effettuareil cablaggio del prodotto.

GB Inordertotestthe product, itwas fitted with the cablesindicated in the figure .
N.B.: Removethesecables beforewiring the product.

E Debidoaexigenciasde ensayo, el producto hasido provisto de los cablesindicados enlafigura.
NOTA: Extraer dichos cables antes derealizar el cableo del producto.

3,5+8mm

rstiaall gl slad el Al el L sty

| Perlaregolazione delfascioluminoso agire sulleviti" T", rimuovendo la staffadi sostegno del
portalampadafino atrovare la posizione desiderata.
GB Adjustthelightbeam by means of screws" T" and by moving the lampholder supportbracket
until the required positionis found.
E Pararegulaciéndelhazluminoso, utilizarlostornillos " T* desplazando el estribo que soporta
el portaldmparas, hastaalcanzarla posicién deseada.




SOSTITUZIONE DEL VETRO DI PROTEZIONE
REPLACING THE PROTECTIVE GLASS
REEMPLAZO DEL CRISTAL DE PROTECCION

@)~V sopaLME zZla)
VETRO SODICO-CALCICO TEMPRATO
TEMPERED SODA-LIME GLASS
CRISTAL SODICO-CALCAREO TEMPLADO

S
PRI~ 4

e oy ol lapaatl) allel 5 AN Aea AELE Jpagy o8
LA 50 A gl S Al aadnn Y L aiiadl)

(s AniDl Lguim o die pualiall Calel (4 (1 yal
Aaadil]

| Sostituireloschermodi protezione danneggiato, richiedendo le specifiche tecniche alcostruttore.
Non utilizzare I'apparecchio senzalo schermo.

GB Replace the damaged protective screen, requesting the technical specifications from the
manufacturer. Do not use the luminaire without the screen.

E Sustituirlapantallade proteccion dafiadasolicitando las respectivas especificaciones técnicas
alfabricante. No utilizar el aparato sin la pantalla.

—avallart. 5640 - 5641

5642 - 5645
5646 - 5647
5686 - 5687

5688

I

—avall art. 5643 - 5644 - 5648
5649 - 5689 - 5690
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I A seguito di variante di modello, per gli articoli 5643, 5644, 5648 e 5649, sara
possibile trovare unasoluzione come quellaindicatain figura.

GB Further to the model variation, a solution like that illustrated in the drawing is now
possible for articles 5643,5644, 5648 and 5649.

E Debido a la variacion de modelo, para los articulos 5643, 5644, 5648 y 5649, sera
posible encontrar unasolucién como laindicadaenfigura.




auallart. 5640 - 5643
5645 - 5648
5686 - 5689

—avallart. 5686 - 5688

5689 - 5690

BLV " TOPSPOT AXIAL UVP NW "
BLV " TOPSPOT AXIAL UVP WW "
BLV " COLORLITE TOPSPOT AXIAL "

—aualliart. 5687

= Se===>}

MASTER Colour CDM-T/830
MASTER Colour CDM-T/942
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| Per mantenere costante la larghezza del fascio luminoso e garantire le prestazioni
fotometriche dichiarate a catalogo, usare le lampade indicate infigura.
GB Tokeepthebreadthofthe lightbeam constantand to guarantee the photometric performance
levels statedinthe catalogue, please use the lampsillustrated inthe figure.

E Utilizarlaslamparasindicadas en lafigura paramantener constante laamplitud del haz de luz
y garantizar las prestaciones fotométricas declaradas en el catalogo.

—auallart. 5641 - 5644
5646 - 5649
5687 - 5690
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I Prima di collegare I'apparecchio, accertarsi che i dati di targa siano corrispondenti a quelli della rete elettrica.

GB

NL

DK

RUS

CN

L’'apparecchio deve essere destinato solo all'uso per il quale é stato progettato. Ogni altro uso & da considerarsi improprio e quindi pericoloso.
L’apparecchio ha una temperatura d’esercizio elevata, installarlo in aree ristrette alla circolazione o in modo che non risulti pericoloso (ustioni o scottature).
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione di pulizia 0 manutenzione, disinserire I'apparecchio dalla rete ed attendere che si sia raffreddato.

Il costruttore declina ogni responsabilita per eventuali danni a cose, persone ed animali derivati da usi impropri ed irragionevoli.

Before connecting the device, make sure that the rating complies with the electrical mains data.

The device must be exclusively used for the application it was designed for. Any other use is to be considered as improper and consequently dangerous.
The device has a high operating temperature and must be installed in areas with restricted circulation or in such a way to avoid any possible dangers (burns).
Before carrying out cleaning or maintenance operations, disconnect the device from the mains and wail until it has cooled down.

The manufacturer declines responsibility for damages to properties, individuals or animals arising from improper unreasonable use.

Avant de brancher I'appareil, controlez que les données de la plaquette signalétique correspondent bien a celles du réseau électrique.

L'appareil ne doit étre utilisé que pour I'usage pour lequel il a été congu. Toute autre utilisation est impropre et donc dangereuse.
L'appareil a une température de fonctionnement élevée, installez-le dans des zones a faible circulation ou de maniére a ce qu'’il ne soit pas dangereux (brdlures).
Avant d'effectuer toute opération de nettoyage ou de maintenance, débranchez I'appareil du réseau et attendez qu'il ait refroidi.

Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommages subis par des personnes, des choses ou des animaux du fait d’'un usage impropre et déraisonnable.

Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Anschlieen der Leuchte, dass die auf dem Typenschild angegebenen Daten mit denen des Stromversorgungsnetzes tibereinstimmen.
Diese Leuchte darf nur fir den Zweck, fur den Sie entwickelt wurde, eingesetzt werden. Jeder andere Gebrauch ist als unsachgeméan und geféhrlich anzusehen.
Die Leuchte erreicht eines sehr hohe Betriebstemperatur. Installieren Sie sie daher nur in Bereichen, in denen kein Risiko (Verbrennungsgefahr) besteht.
Trennen Sie die Leuchte vor jeder Reinigung und vor jedwedem Wartungseingriff von der Stromversorgung und warten Sie ab, bis sie abgekihlt ist.
Der Hersteller haftet nicht fur durch unverninftigen, unsachgeméaRen Gebrauch entstandene Schéden an Personen, Tieren oder Gegenstanden.

Voordat u het apparaat gaat aansluiten moet u er op letten dat de gegevens op het typeplaatje overeen komen met de kenmerken van uw elektrische net.
Het apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt voor het doel waarvoor het gemaakt is. leder ander gebruik wordt onjuist en dus gevaarlijk beschouwd.
Het apparaat kan hoge temperaturen bereiken, installeer het dus in een goed geventileerde ruimte of in ieder geval zodanig dat er geen gevaar bestaat (verbranden
& of schroeien). Sluit altijd eerst de stroom af voordat u over gaat tot reinigen of ander onderhoud en wacht tot het apparaat is afgekoeld.
De fabrikant kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor eventuele schade aan voorwerpen, personen of dieren die het gevolg is van onjuist en onredelijk gebruik.

Antes de conectar el aparato, asegurarse que los datos de la placa correspondan con aquellos de la red eléctrica.

El aparato debe destinarse al uso para el que ha sido proyectado. Cualquier otro uso debe considerarse impropio y por lo tanto peligroso.
El aparato tiene una temperatura de ejercicio elevada, por lo tanto instalarlo en areas de circulacion restringida o de modo tal que no resulte peligroso (quemaduras
o ustiones). Antes de realizar cualquier operacién de limpieza o de mantenimiento, desconectar el aparato de la red y esperar que se enfrie.

El constructor declina cualquier responsabilidad por eventuales dafios a cosas, personas o animales debidos al uso impropio e irrazonable.

Far apparatettilkoples, forsikre deg om at merkedataene stemmer overens med strgmnettets data.

Dette apparatet ma kun brukes til sitt uttrykte formal. Ethvert annet bruk er & betrakte som feil og dermed farlig.
Apparatet har en hgy driftstemperatur, og m& installeres i lokaler hvor uvedkommende ikke har adgang, eller slik at det ikke er farlig pa noen méte (forbrenninger
eller skoldinger). Far apparatet rengjares eller vedlikeholdes ma det koples fra strammen, og vent til det har blitt avkjalt.

Produsenten fraskriver seg ethvert ansvar for eventuelle skader pating, personer eller dyr som skyldes uriktig eller ufornuftig bruk.

Inden apparatet tilsluttes, skal man undersgge, at oplysningerne pa skiltet stemmer overens med elnettets karakteristika.

Apparatet m& kun anvendes til det formal, hvortil det er udviklet. Enhver anden brug skal anses for at veere forkert brug, og er saledes farlig.
Apparatet har en meget hgj temperatur under funktion, og skal installeres i omrader, hvor der ikke er almindelig adgang for personer, eller p& en sddan made, at
det ikke er farligt (forbreendinger eller brandsar).
Inden der udfgres nogen form for rengaring eller vedligeholdelse, skal apparatet afbrydes fra elnettet, hvorefter man skal vente til det er kglet af.

Fabrikanten fraleegger sig ethvert ansvar ved eventuel beskadigelse af ting, eller legemsskader pé personer eller dyr, afledt af forkert eller irrationel brug.

Innan utrustningen ansluts ska du forsékra dig om att data som anges pa markplaten éverensstimmer med elnétet.
Denna utrustning ska endast anvandas for det bruk till vilken den har tillverkats for. All annan anvandning betraktas som olamplig och féljaktligen farlig.
Innan nagon rengorings- eller underhéallsoperation utfors, ska utrustningen frdnkopplas frén elnatet och vénta tills den har kylts ned.
Tillverkaren avsager sig allt ansvar for eventuella skador p& personer, djur eller foremal som beror pa en olamplig och ofornuftig anvandning.
Mepen nofcoeavHeHMEM U3nenusi NPOBEPUTDL, YTOObI AaHHbIE HA LUUMbAVKE COOTBETCTBOBANMWN XapaKTEPUCTUKAM CETU ANEKTPONUTaHus.
M3pnenune npegHa3HayeHo TONbKO ANA Lenen, Ans KOTopbIX OHO CNPOEKTUPOBaHO.
Wcnonb3oBaHve anekTponpubopa B NtobbiX MHbIX LIESIX CHMTAETCA HECOOTBETCTBYIOLLMM U CIieA0BaTeNbHO OMacHbIM.
Mepen Havyanom Kakux-nubo paboT No YUCTKE UMW TEXHUHECKOMY OBCNYXMBaHUIO OTCOEANHNTL U3genue OT CeTU
3MEKTPONUTaHNS N AOXOATLCA €ro NOIHOrO OXMaXaeHus!.
MpounssoanTens CHUMaET ¢ cebsl BCAKYH0 OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3@ BO3MOXHbIV yLLEepO, NPUYMHEHHBIA UMYLLECTBY, NOASAM U AOMALLHUM
JKUBOTHBIM MO MPUYMHE HENPABUIBHOM UMW HEPA3yMHOW SKCNyaTauum usgenus.

EERRECH  BEFEHEFARRNEERRE. RRELFATEMRITAA,
HeAAERBEANREATY , ARERN,

ERTEREREREZT , BHRZALRFRYTT , AZEHBT TR,
EFENTEBERATRAM~, MASBIWHIRERATE.
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Il prodotto & protetto alle sovratensioni di modo comune e differenziale secondo i valori riportati nella scheda tecnica di prodotto, consultabile nel sito www.iguzzini.com, e risponde alle
normative EN61000-4-5. Inserire SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) in presenza di reti non adeguatamente protette, secondo le normative impiantistiche nazionali vigenti in ciascun
paese. Fare riferimento alla guida CEIl 34-156

The product is protected against common and differential mode surges in compliance with the values stipulated in the product’s technical sheet that can be viewed on the www.iguzzini.com
website and complies with the EN61000-4-5 standard. Enable the SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) if networks are used that are not adequately protected according to the national
system standards in force in the country in question. Refer to the CEI 34-156 guide.

Le produit est protégé des surtensions de mode commun et différentiel selon les valeurs indiquées sur la fiche technique, a consulter sur le site www.iguzzini.com, et est conforme aux
normes EN61000-4-5. Installer un SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE/dispositif de protection contre les surtensions) en présence de réseaux insuffisamment protégés, selon les
normes nationales en matiére d’installations en vigueur dans chaque pays. Veuillez consulter le guide CEI 34-156.

Das Produkt besitzt einen Gleichtakt- und Gegentakt-Uberspannungsschutz in der auf dem technischen Datenblatt angegebenen Héhe. Dieses finden Sie auf der Website www.iguzzini.
com. Der Uberspannungsschutz entspricht den Vorschriften EN61000-4-5. Setzen Sie den SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) gemaR den geltenden nationalen Vorschriften des
Einbauortes bei nicht ausreichend geschiitzten Netzen ein. Beziehen Sie sich dabei auf die Richtlinie CEI 34-156.

Het product wordt beschermd tegen normale en differentiéle overspanning volgens de waarden van het technische productblad dat geraadpleegd kan worden op de website www.iguzzini.
com en stemt overeen met de norm EN61000-4-5. SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) aanbrengen in het geval van onvoldoende beschermde netwerken, overeenkomstig de nationale
wetten met betrekking tot installaties die in elk land van toepassing zijn. Raadpleeg de gids IEC 34-156.

El producto se ha protegido contra las sobretensiones de modo comun y diferencial de acuerdo con los valores indicados en la ficha técnica de producto que se puede consultar en la
pagina web www.iguzzini.com y es conforme con las normas EN61000-4-5. Introducir SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) en presencia de redes sin la proteccion adecuada, segun lo
establecido por las normas nacionales de cada pais aplicables en materia de instalaciones. Consultar la guia CEl 34-156.

Produktet er beskyttet mod overspaending pa almindelig og differentiel vis i henhold til de anferte veerdier i produktdatabladet, som kan konsulteres pa webstedet www.iguzzini.com, og
overholder bestemmelserne i EN61000-4-5. Indszet SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE - OVERSPANDINGSSIKRING) hvis netveerket ikke er udstyret med en passende beskyttelse, i
overensstemmelse med de gzeldende forskrifter for anlaeg i brugslandet. Jfr.IEC-vejledning 34-156.

Produktet er beskyttet mot overspenning pa vanlig mate og med differensialbryter, i henhold til verdiene som er angitt i det tekniske kortet til produktet, se nettstedet www.iguzzini.com, og
er i samsvar med standarden EN61000-4-5. Installer SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) ved nett som ikke har egnet beskyttelse, i henhold til de nasjonale standardene som gjelder i
hvert enkelt land. Se retningslinjene CEI 34-156.

Produkten ar skyddad mot 6verspanning i gemensamt och differentiellt 1age, i enlighet med vardena som aterges i produktens tekniska datablad som finns pa webbplatsen www.iguzzini.
com. Produkten &r dverensstdmmande med standard SS-EN61000-4-5. Koppla in SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) om det forekommer natverk som inte &r korrekt skyddade, i
enlighet med nationella systemstandarder som ar géllande i respektive land. Se CEl-guide 34-156.

MpoayKT 3alnLLEH OT NpeBbiLLEeHNs 0BbIYHOrO U AndhepeHLNanbHOMO HaNPSKeHNS B COOTBETCTBUM CO 3HAYEHUSIMU, NPUBEAEHHBIMU B TEXHNYECKUX XapaKTepucTkax NpoaykTa,
yKa3aHHbIX Ha caiTe www.iguzzini.com, n otBevaeT TpebosaHusim ctaHaapta EN61000-4-5. Mpwu vcnonb3oBaHum cetv 6e3 Haanexallen 3alnTbl yCTaHOBUTE OrpaHnYnTenb
nepeHanpsiKeEHNii B COOTBETCTBUM C TpeGOBaHUSIMU JeicTBYOLMUX HopM. CMoTpuTe pykoBoacTBo CEl 34-156.
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Il prodotto € protetto alle sovratensioni di modo comune e differenziale secondo i valori riportati nella scheda tecnica di prodotto, consultabile nel sito www.iguzzini.com, e risponde alle
normative EN61000-4-5. Inserire SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) in presenza di reti non adeguatamente protette, secondo le normative impiantistiche nazionali vigenti in ciascun
paese. Fare riferimento alla guida CEI 34-156

The product is protected against common and differential mode surges in compliance with the values stipulated in the product’s technical sheet that can be viewed on the www.iguzzini.com
website and complies with the EN61000-4-5 standard. Enable the SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) if networks are used that are not adequately protected according to the national
system standards in force in the country in question. Refer to the CEI 34-156 guide.

Le produit est protégé des surtensions de mode commun et différentiel selon les valeurs indiquées sur la fiche technique, & consulter sur le site www.iguzzini.com, et est conforme aux
normes EN61000-4-5. Installer un SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE/dispositif de protection contre les surtensions) en présence de réseaux insuffisamment protégés, selon les
normes nationales en matiére d'installations en vigueur dans chaque pays. Veuillez consulter le guide CEl 34-156.

Das Produkt besitzt einen Gleichtakt- und Gegentakt-Uberspannungsschutz in der auf dem technischen Datenblatt angegebenen Héhe. Dieses finden Sie auf der Website www.iguzzini.
com. Der Uberspannungsschutz entspricht den Vorschriften EN61000-4-5. Setzen Sie den SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) gemaR den geltenden nationalen Vorschriften des
Einbauortes bei nicht ausreichend geschiitzten Netzen ein. Beziehen Sie sich dabei auf die Richtlinie CEI 34-156.

Het product wordt beschermd tegen normale en differentiéle overspanning volgens de waarden van het technische productblad dat geraadpleegd kan worden op de website www.iguzzini.
com en stemt overeen met de norm EN61000-4-5. SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) aanbrengen in het geval van onvoldoende beschermde netwerken, overeenkomstig de nationale
wetten met betrekking tot installaties die in elk land van toepassing zijn. Raadpleeg de gids IEC 34-156.

El producto se ha protegido contra las sobretensiones de modo comun y diferencial de acuerdo con los valores indicados en la ficha técnica de producto que se puede consultar en la
pagina web www.iguzzini.com y es conforme con las normas EN61000-4-5. Introducir SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) en presencia de redes sin la proteccion adecuada, segun lo
establecido por las normas nacionales de cada pais aplicables en materia de instalaciones. Consultar la guia CEl 34-156.

Produktet er beskyttet mod overspaending pa almindelig og differentiel vis i henhold til de anferte veerdier i produktdatabladet, som kan konsulteres pa webstedet www.iguzzini.com, og
overholder bestemmelserne i EN61000-4-5. Indseet SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE - OVERSPANDINGSSIKRING) hvis netveerket ikke er udstyret med en passende beskyttelse, i
overensstemmelse med de gaeldende forskrifter for anlaeg i brugslandet. Jfr.IEC-vejledning 34-156.

Produktet er beskyttet mot overspenning pa vanlig mate og med differensialbryter, i henhold til verdiene som er angitt i det tekniske kortet til produktet, se nettstedet www.iguzzini.com, og
er i samsvar med standarden EN61000-4-5. Installer SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) ved nett som ikke har egnet beskyttelse, i henhold til de nasjonale standardene som gjelder i
hvert enkelt land. Se retningslinjene CEI 34-156.

Produkten ar skyddad mot 6verspanning i gemensamt och differentiellt 1age, i enlighet med vardena som aterges i produktens tekniska datablad som finns pa webbplatsen www.iguzzini.
com. Produkten &r dverensstdmmande med standard SS-EN61000-4-5. Koppla in SPD (SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE) om det forekommer natverk som inte &r korrekt skyddade, i
enlighet med nationella systemstandarder som ar géllande i respektive land. Se CEl-guide 34-156.

MpoaykT 3alWnLLEH OT NpeBbILIEeHNs 06bIYHOrO U AndhEPeHLNanbHOMO HaNPsKeHNs B COOTBETCTBUM CO 3HAYEHUSIMU, NPUBEAEHHBIMU B TEXHNHYECKUX XapaKTepUCTKax NpoaykTa,
yKasaHHbIX Ha cainTe www.iguzzini.com, u otBeyaeTt TpeboBaHusM ctanaapta EN61000-4-5. Mpu ucnonb3oBaHum ceTi 6e3 Hagnexallei 3almuTbl yCTaHOBUTE OrpaHnymTeNb
nepeHanpsikeHuin B COOTBETCTBUM C TpeBGoBaHUAMM AeNCTBYOLLMX HOPpM. CMoTpuTe pykoBoacTeo CEl 34-156.
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| Prima di collegare I'apparecchio, accertarsi che i dati di targa siano corrispondenti a quelli della rete elettrica.
L'apparecchio deve essere destinato solo all'uso per il quale & stato progettato. Ogni altro uso & da considerarsi improprio e quindi pericoloso.
L’'apparecchio ha una temperatura d’esercizio elevata, installarlo in aree ristrette alla circolazione o in modo che non risulti pericoloso (ustioni o scottature).
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione di pulizia 0 manutenzione, disinserire I'apparecchio dalla rete ed attendere che si sia raffreddato.
Il costruttore declina ogni responsabilita per eventuali danni a cose, persone ed animali derivati da usi impropri ed irragionevoli.

GB Before connecting the device, make sure that the rating complies with the electrical mains data.
The device must be exclusively used for the application it was designed for. Any other use is to be considered as improper and consequently dangerous.
The device has a high operating temperature and must be installed in areas with restricted circulation or in such a way to avoid any possible dangers (burns).
Before carrying out cleaning or maintenance operations, disconnect the device from the mains and wail until it has cooled down.
The manufacturer declines responsibility for damages to properties, individuals or animals arising from improper unreasonable use.
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| Prima di collegare I'apparecchio, accertarsi che i dati di targa siano corrispondenti a quelli della rete elettrica.
L'apparecchio deve essere destinato solo all'uso per il quale & stato progettato. Ogni altro uso & da considerarsi improprio e quindi pericoloso.
L’'apparecchio ha una temperatura d’esercizio elevata, installarlo in aree ristrette alla circolazione o in modo che non risulti pericoloso (ustioni o scottature).
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione di pulizia 0 manutenzione, disinserire I'apparecchio dalla rete ed attendere che si sia raffreddato.
Il costruttore declina ogni responsabilita per eventuali danni a cose, persone ed animali derivati da usi impropri ed irragionevoli.

GB Before connecting the device, make sure that the rating complies with the electrical mains data.
The device must be exclusively used for the application it was designed for. Any other use is to be considered as improper and consequently dangerous.
The device has a high operating temperature and must be installed in areas with restricted circulation or in such a way to avoid any possible dangers (burns).
Before carrying out cleaning or maintenance operations, disconnect the device from the mains and wail until it has cooled down.
The manufacturer declines responsibility for damages to properties, individuals or animals arising from improper unreasonable use.
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I Prima di collegare I'apparecchio, accertarsi che i dati di targa siano corrispondenti a quelli della rete elettrica.
L'apparecchio deve essere destinato solo all'uso per il quale & stato progettato. Ogni altro uso & da considerarsi improprio e quindi pericoloso.
L’'apparecchio ha una temperatura d’esercizio elevata, installarlo in aree ristrette alla circolazione o in modo che non risulti pericoloso (ustioni o scottature).
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione di pulizia 0 manutenzione, disinserire I'apparecchio dalla rete ed attendere che si sia raffreddato.
Il costruttore declina ogni responsabilita per eventuali danni a cose, persone ed animali derivati da usi impropri ed irragionevoli.

GB Before connecting the device, make sure that the rating complies with the electrical mains data.
The device must be exclusively used for the application it was designed for. Any other use is to be considered as improper and consequently dangerous.
The device has a high operating temperature and must be installed in areas with restricted circulation or in such a way to avoid any possible dangers (burns).
Before carrying out cleaning or maintenance operations, disconnect the device from the mains and wail until it has cooled down.
The manufacturer declines responsibility for damages to properties, individuals or animals arising from improper unreasonable use.




1S07237/00

IGuzzini

CN RERERERMEGR

| Istruzioni per le operazioni di servizio per I’apparecchio di illuminazione

GB Instructions on luminare service operations
Instructions pour les opérations de service du luminaire
Wartungsanleitung fiir die Leuchte

L Instructies voor de onderhoudsoperaties op de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para las operaciones de servicio del aparato de alumbrado

DK Anvisninger i serviceindgreb pa belysningsarmatur

N Anvisninger for betjening av lysapparatet

S Instruktioner fér anvdndning av belysningsanordningen

RUS WHcTpykumm no akcnnyatauum ocBeTUTENbHOro npubopa

Sostituire la lampada parzialmente esausta
Replace the partly exhausted lamp
Remplacer la lampe partiellement épuisée
Die teilweise erschopfte Lampe austauschen
Vervang de gedeeltelijk lege lamp
Sustituir la lampara parcialmente agotada
Udskift den delvist udtjente paere
Skifte ut den delvis utbrente lyspaeren
Byt ut den delvis forbrukade lampan
BameHa YacTuyHo oTpaboTaHHOW NammnoYkn

FRE S ELHITE

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning
BeblkntoueHve

KT

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper I'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stremforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromforsorjning
OTKMUNTL 3NeKTponuUTaHune npubopa
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Aprire I'apparecchio
Open the fixture
Ouvrir le luminaire
Das Gerét 6ffnen
Open het apparaat
Abrir el aparato
Abn armaturet
Apne apparatet
Oppna anordningen
PackpbITb npudop
THEE

Rimuovere la lampada esausta
Remove the exhausted lamp
Retirer la lampe épuisée
Die alte Lampe entnehmen
Verwijder de lege lamp
Quitar la lampara agotada
Tag den udtjente paere ud
Fjerne den utbrente lyspzeren
Ta bort den forbrukade lampan
BbIHYTb CTapyto namnouky

i E{LHITA

Portarla in un centro di riciclaggio
Carry it to a recycling centre
La porter dans une déchetterie pour son
recyclage
Ordnungsgemaf entsorgen
Breng de lamp naar een recyclingcentrum
Llevarla a un centro de reciclaje
Aflever den pa en genbrugsstation
Levere den til en miljgstasjon
Lamna in den till en atervinningsanlaggning
CpaTtb ee B NYHKT Npyema yTUnbCbipbs
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Inserire la nuova lampada
Introduce the new lamp
Installer la lampe neuve

Die neue Lampe einsetzen

Doe de nieuwe lamp op zijn plek
Montar la nueva lampara
Szet den nye pare i
Sette i den nye pzeren
Sétt i den nya lampan
BcTaButb HOBYI NMaMnoyky

N apc

Inserire la nuova lampada nel portalampada
Fit the new lamp into the socket
Installer la nouvelle lampe dans le support
de lampe
Die neue Lampe in den Sockel einsetzen
Doe de nieuwe lamp in de lamphouder
Montar la nueva lampara en el portaldmpara
Seet den nye peere i fatningen
Sette den nye pzeren inn i lampeholderen
Satt i den nya lampan i lamphallaren
BcTaBuTb HOBYIO NaMmMouyky B MaTpoH

AT A AT a2

_=>Cx

Riposizionare ottica
Re-place the optic
Remettre I'optique a sa place
Die Optik wieder einsetzen
Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
Volver a montar la éptica
Saet den optiske enhed pa plads
Innstille linsen
Flytta om optiken
OTperynmpoBaTb NMH3bI
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Effettuare prova di funzionamento

Perform operative test

Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Controleer de correcte werking
Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

Afprov funktionen
Prove om den fungerer
Utfoér funktionstest
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Istruzioni per la pulizia dell’apparecchio di illuminazione
Instructions on luminare cleaning operations
Instructions pour le nettoyage du luminaire
Anweisungen zur Reinigung der Leuchte

Instructies voor de reiniging van de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para limpiar el aparato de alumbrado

DK Anvisninger i rengering af belysningsarmaturet
Anvisninger for rengjoring av lysapparatet

Instruktioner fér rengoring av belysningsanordningen
RUS VHCTpyKuum no 4YnucTke ocBeTuTensHoro npubopa

CN RHAREFELH
Pulire I'apparecchio Spegnimento Spolverare I'ottica esterna Lavare I'ottica esterna
Clean the fixture Switch it off Remove dust from the external optic Wash the external optic
Nettoyer le luminaire Extinction Dépoussiérer I'optique extérieure Laver I'optique extérieure
Das Gerét reinigen Ausschaltung Die externe Optik abstauben Die externe Optik waschen
Reinig het apparaat Uitschakeling Stof de externe optiek af Was de externe optiek
Limpiar el aparato Apagado Quitar el polvo de la éptica exterior Lavar la éptica exterior
Rengor armaturet Slukning Tor stovet af den udvendige optiske enhed Vask den udvendige optiske enhed
Rengjore apparatet Slukking Fjerne stov fra den eksterne lysenheten Vaske den eksterne lysenheten
Rengor anordningen Slackning Damma av den yttre optiken Rengor den yttre optiken
Yucrka npubopa BhblkntoueHve BbiTepeTb Mbiflb C BHELHEl CTOPOHbI INMH3 BbIMbITb MUH3bI C BHELLHEW CTOPOHbI
EERE KT RISkl EES K
Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecc
~ Cut the power supply to the luminaire
- Couper 'alimentation du luminaire
—C)j Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbreche Oj
yd Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaa
] Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato |
Afbryd armaturets stromforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens strémforsérjnin
OTKMIOUNTB BMEKTPONUTaHue npuéopa
B S ER
- .
Rimuovere l'ottica Pulire la parte interna dell’apparecchio di Riposizionare ottica Effettuare prova di funzionamento
Remove the optic illuminazione Re-place the optic Perform operative test
Retirer I'optique Clean the inside of the fixture Remettre I'optique a sa place Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Die Optik abnehmen Nettoyer I'intérieur du luminaire Die Optik wieder einsetzen Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Verwijder de optiek Die Innenseite der Leuchte reinigen Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats Controleer de correcte werking
Quitar la optica Reinig de binnenzijde van de verlichtingsar- Volver a montar la 6ptica Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento
Tag den optiske enhed af matuur Szet den optiske enhed pa plads Afprov funktionen
Fjerne lysenheten Limpiar el interior del aparato de alumbrado Innstille linsen Prove om den fungerer
Ta bort optiken Renger belysningsarmaturets indvendige dele Flytta om optiken Utfor funktionstest
CHATb NWH3bI Rengjore lysapparatet innvendig OTperynupoBaTb JIMH3bl BbInonHuT NpoBepky UcnpaBHOCTY paboThbl
Bk Rengér belysningsanordningen invéndigt EMEMRKK HAT RN it
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| Istruzioni per il fine vita e lo smaltimento dei componenti

Instructions on end-of-life and component disposal

F Instructions pour la gestion des composants en fin de vie et leur mise au rebut
D Anweisungen zur Entsorgung der Leuchtenkomponenten

Instructies voor het verwijderen van de armatuur en het recyclen van de onderdelen

E Instrucciones para el final de vida y la eliminacion los componentes

DK

Anvisninger i udtjent armatur og bortskaffelse af komponenter

N Anvisninger for endt levetid og avfallsbehandling av delene
S Instruktioner vid bortskaffning och kassering av komponenter
RUS MHCTpyKummn no yTunusaumm npubopa v ero KOMNIEKTYOLWMX N0 OKOHYaHUN €ro Cpoka Cryx0bl
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Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Sléckning
Bhikniouerne
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Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper l'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacién del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stremforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens strémférsérining
OTKMIOYMTL dNeKTponuTaHue npuéopa
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Rimuovere la/le | da/e per la di ione
Remove the lamp(s) for decommissioning
Retirer la(les) lampe(s) pour sa(leur) mise au
rebut
Die Lampe/n ordnungsgeméB entsorgen
Verwijder de lamp(en) voor het recyclen
Quitar la(s) lampara(s) para el desecho
Tag pzeren/parerne ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne lampen/-e som skal kastes
Ta bort lampan/-orna fér bortskaffningen
BbIHYTb NamMouKy/vi Ansa yTunuaauuu npuéopa
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Rimuovere la batteria per la dismissione
Remove the battery for decommissioning
Retirer la batterie pour sa mise au rebut
Die Batterie ordnungsgemaB entsorgen
Verwijder de batterij voor het recyclen
Quitar la bateria para el desecho
Tag batteriet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne batteriet som skal kastes
Ta bort batteriet fér bortskaffningen
BbiHyTb GaTapeliky Ans yTunusauuv npubopa
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Rimuovere I'apparecchio per la dismissione
Remove the fixture for decommissioning
Enlever le luminaire pour sa mise au rebut
Das Gerat ordnungsgemaB entsorgen
Verwijder het apparaat voor het recyclen
Quitar el aparato para el desecho
Tag armaturet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne apparatet som skal kastes
Ta bort anordningen fér bortskaffningen
CHATb Npnbop Ans yTunusayun
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Inviare i materiali ad un centro di raccolta

RAEE
Send the materials to a WEEE collection
centre
Envoyer les matériaux dans une déchetterie
DEEE
Die Materialien in einem WEEE-Zentrum
entsorgen
Zend de materialen naar een recyclingscen-
trum voor de AEEA
Enviar los materiales a un centro de recogida
RAEE

Aflever materialerne pa et indsamlingscenter
for elektronisk udstyr
Sende materialene til en miljostasjon for
resirkulering av EE-avfall
Skicka materialet till en RAEE uppsam-
lingscentral
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